Deloitte.

Service offerings Catastrophe Bonds

Deloitte is the leading Loss Reserve Specialist and Claims Reviewer for Catastrophe Bond Offerings over the last decade.



How Deloitte can help

If the Catastrophe Bond is triggered, you'll need professional service providers to review the claims submitted, assess the claims reserves for reasonableness and provide the relevant documentation. These professional service providers are also known as the Claims Reviewer and Loss Reserve Specialist.

The role of a Claims Reviewer is to perform specified procedures related to the claims data and reports in accordance with standards established by the American Institute of Certified Public Accounts (AICPA).

The role of a Loss Reserve Specialist is to perform actuarial procedures in accordance with the standards of practice promulgated by the Actuarial Standards Board and provide an opinion on the reasonableness of the loss reserves estimated by the Ceding re(insurer).

Why Deloitte?

Since 2007, we have served as the Loss Reserve Specialist and Claims Reviewer for a wide range of Catastrophe Bond Offerings. Below we show a summary of the range of Catastrophe Bond Offerings that we have supported in the past.

Deloitte Team

We have a dedicated team of professionals equipped with extensive actuarial, accounting, insurance and reinsurance industry experience.

North Carolina Insurance

Association

Generali

Achmea

China Re

Tokio Millenium

Sompo

UnipolSai

Our actuarial team has strong experience in providing actuarial services to international captives, insurers and reinsurers. Having continued involvement in the Catastrophe Bond Offerings also means access to an extensive database of benchmarks and valuable industry information.

Our Experience

We are the leading firm providing Loss Reserve Specialist (LRS) and/or Claims Reviewer (CR) services to the ILS market.

Hail

Glacier Re

Insurance

Association

Texas Windstorm

FEMA

Perils Covered

- Hurricane
- Earthquake
 - Wildfire
- Typhoon Liability

 - Health
- **Representative Clients**
 - Swiss Re American Integrity Chubb American Strategic Nationwide Palomar HomeWise
 - Allstate Liberty Mutual
 - Great American
 - Louisiana Citizens
 - **United Property &** Casualty

- Casualty Windstorm Life

Contact us



John Johnston Partner T: +1 441 299 1301 john.johnston@deloitte.com



Rachelle Frisby Partner T: +1 441 299 1303 rachelle.frisby@deloitte.com



Thuan Ho Senior Manager T: +1 441 299 1887 thuan.ho@deloitte.com



Nathan Moore Manager T: +1 441 298 1167 nathan.moore@deloitte.com

Contact information:

Deloitte Ltd. Corner House 20 Parliament Street Hamilton HM 12 Bermuda Telephone: +1 (441) 292 1500 Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company limited by guarantee ("DTTL"), its network of member firms, and their related entities. DTTL and each of its member firms are legally separate and independent entities. DTTL (also referred to as "Deloitte Global") does not provide services to clients. Please see www.deloitte.com/about for a more detailed description of DTTL and its member firms. Deloitte Ltd. is an affiliate of DCB Holding Ltd., a member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (DTTL). This communication contains general information only, and none of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, its member detailed the "Deloitte Network") is observed to be recommunication contains.

This communication contains general information only, and none of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited (DTL). member firms, or their related entities (collectively, the "Deloitte Network") is, by means of this communication, rendering professional advice or services. No entity in the Deloitte network shall be responsible for any loss whatsoever sustained by any person who relies on this communication.

2020 DCB Holding Ltd. and its affiliates